	Attorney Docket No.: 018842.1264
REU	4-2003 7-30.63
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents:	(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
	317909 Jul 3 2003
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignment of Sanden Corporation Address: 20 Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Country: Gunma 372-8502, JAPAN Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	ee(s)):
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agreement Execution Date: May 8, 2003	Change of Name Other:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/436,105 Others on additional sheet(s) attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s).: ed?
24735	= Total:1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
003 DBYRNE 00000046 10436105	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
the original document. Timothy J. Churna	

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

	IN	CONSID	ERATIC	ON of the	he sum of	One Dolla	ar (\$1.0	0) or the	equi	valent
thereof,	and	other	good	and	valuable	conside	eration	paid	to	each
of	HIRO	OMITSU I	KAMISH	IMA, H	IROTAKA	KADO and	KENIC	HI WAD	·Α	 :
subjects o	of Japan	, by Sand	den Corp	oration,	a corporat	ion organi	zed unde	er the lav	ws of J	Japan,
located a	t 20 K	otobuki-C	Cho, Ises	aki-Shi	, Gunma	372-8502,	Japan,	receipt	of wh	ich is
hereby ac	knowle	dged, we,	, the said	HIRO	MITSU KA	MISHIMA	, HIROT	AKA KA	ADO a	nd
KENICH	I WADA	<u>4</u>	hereby s	ell, tran	sfer, and a	ssign to Sa	anden C	orporatio	n, and	l their
	s and as	ssigns, all	our righ	t, title, a	and interest					
	•				ication for ny 13, 200	_				
Serial No	. 10/4	36,105	,	and all	United Stat	es Letters	Patent w	hich ma	y be gi	ranted
for said	applica	ation, an	d all di	visiona	l, continua	ition, subs	stitute, 1	renewal,	or re	eissue
applicatio	ns and	all exter	nsions th	ereof, t	he said rig	tht, title, a	ınd inter	est bein	g the	entire
ownershi	p of sa	id Letters	s Patent	when ;	granted to	be held a	nd enjo	yed by	said S	anden
Corporati	on, the	ir success	sors, assi	gns or	other legal	representa	atives, to	the ful	l end	of the
term for	which s	aid Lette	rs Patent	may be	e granted, a	is fully and	d entirely	y as the	same v	would
have beer	n held a	nd enjoye	d by us i	f this as	signment a	nd sale had	i not bee	n made.		

AND we hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Baker & Botts, L.L.P., of The Warner, 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2400, to insert above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said assignee.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to said Sanden Corporation.

Signed on the dates indicated below.

Date	May	8,	2003
Date.	1100	٠,	

Hiromitsu

Kamishima

(First Inventor's Name)

HIROMITSU KAMISHIMA

WITNESSES:

Minoru Yoshizumi

Date: May 8, 2003

(Second Inventor's Name)

HIROTAKA KADO

WITNESSES:

Minorer Yashiyumi Tadashi Koshimiya Date: May 8, 2003

Kenichi Wada

(Third Inventor's Name)

KENICHI WADA

WITNESSES:

Minoru Yashizumic Tadashi/Koshinings

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

-3-